


















MUNICIPALITY:				    CITY OF GLENDALE, MISSOURI

BUILDING CODE:			   ST. LOUIS COUNTY BUILDING CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY RESIDENTIAL CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY MECHANICAL CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY PLUMBING CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY EXPLOSIVES CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY LAND DISTURBANCE CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY EXISTING BUILDING CODE 
					     ST. LOUIS COUNTY ELECTRICAL CODE
					     ALL CODES AS LOCALLY ADOPTED AND AMENDED

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATIONS:

	 USE GROUP:			   SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL - NO CHANGE

	 EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGE:	
		  (BASEMENT):				                 (1,489 S.F.)
		  (GARAGE):					       (446 S.F.)
		   FIRST FLOOR:	  				    1,865 S.F. 
		   SECOND FLOOR:				       673 S.F.
		  TOTAL:					        	 2,553 S.F.

	 PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGE:	
		  (BASEMENT):				                 (1,489 S.F.) - NO CHANGE
		  (GARAGE):					       (677 S.F.)
		   FIRST FLOOR:	  				    2,523 S.F. 
		   SECOND FLOOR:				       673 S.F.  - NO CHANGE
		  TOTAL:					        	 3,196 S.F.

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:	 TYPE 5B - COMBUSTIBLE, UNPROTECTED

DALRYMPLE RESIDENCE
1 ARMSTRONG DRIVE
GLENDALE, MISSOURI 63122
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

NOT TO SCALE
VICINITY MAP:

BUILDING DATA: DRAWING LIST:

ZONING DATA:

PROJECT PHOTOS:
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EC-1.0	 EXISTING SITE PLNA
A-1.0	 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
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A-1.2	 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-1.3	 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A-2.0	 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-2.1	 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

ABBREVIATIONS:

DRAWING SYMBOLS & TAGS: MATERIAL SYMBOLS: DRAWING IDENTIFICATION:

&		  AND
┗	 	 ANGLE
@		  AT
℄	 	 CENTERLINE
Ø		  DIAMETER OR ROUND
(E)		  EXISTING
‖	 	 PARALLEL
#		  NUMBER OR POUND
+/-		  PLUS OR MINUS
<		  LESS THAN
>		  GREATER THAN

ACC.		  ACOUSTICAL
A.D.		  AREA DRAIN
ADJ.		  ADJUSTABLE
A.F.F.		  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
APPROX.	 APPROXIMATE
ARCH.		  ARCHITECTURAL OR ARCHITECT
ALUMN.		 ALUMINUM
ASPH.		  ASPHALT
BD.		  BOARD
BITUM.		  BITUMINOUS
BLDG.		  BUILDING
BLK.		  BLOCK
BLKG.		  BLOCKING
BM.		  BEAM
BOT.		  BOTTOM

C/C		  CENTER TO CENTER
CAB.		  CABINET
CEM.		  CEMENT
C.I.		  CAST IRON
C.I.P.		  CAST IN PLACE
C.J.		  CONTROL JOINT
CLG.		  CEILING
CLKG.		  CAULKING
CLR.		  CLEAR
CMU		  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CNTR.		  COUNTER
COL.		  COLUMN
CONC.		  CONCRETE
CONN.		  CONNECTION
CONSTR.	 CONSTRUCTION
CONT.		  CONTINUOUS
CTR.		  CENTER
CTSK.		  COUNTERSINK

D.		  DEPTH
DBL.		  DOUBLE
DEPT.		  DEPARTMENT
DET.		  DETAIL
DIA.		  DIAMETER
DIM.		  DIMENSION
DN.		  DOWN
D.O.		  DOOR OPENER
DR.		  DOOR
D.S.		  DOWNSPOUT

DWG.		  DRAWING
DWR.		  DRAWER

E.		  EAST
EA.		  EACH
E.J.		  EXPANSION JOINT
ELEV.		  ELEVATION
ELEC.		  ELECTRICAL
ENCL.		  ENCLOSURE
ENLG’D.		 ENLARGED
E.P.		  ELECTRICAL PANEL
EQ.		  EQUAL
EQUIP.		  EQUIPMENT
EXP.		  EXPANSION
EXPO.		  EXPOSED
EXIST.		  EXISTING
EXT.		  EXTERIOR
F.A.		  FIRE ALARM

FIXT.		  FIXTURE
F.D.		  FLOOR DRAIN
FNDTN.		 FOUNDATION
F.E.		  FIRE EXTENGUISHER
FIN.		  FINISH
FLR.		  FLOOR
FLASH.		  FLASHING
F.O.		  FACE OF
FIN.		  FINISH
FT.		  FEET / FOOT
FURR.		  FURRING

GA.		  GUAGE
GALV.		  GALVANIZED
GL.		  GLASS
GRND.		  GROUND
GRD.		  GRADE
GYP.		  GYPSUM
GYP. BD.	 GYPSUM BOARD

HT.		  HEIGHT
H.B.		  HOSE BIB
H.C.		  HOLLOW CORE
HDCP.		  HANDICAPPED
HDWD.		  HARDWOOD
HDWR.		  HARDWARE
H.M.		  HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ.		  HORIZONTAL
HR.		  HOUR

INSUL.		  INSULATION
INT.		  INTERIOR

JAN.		  JANITOR
J-BOX		  JUNCTION BOX
JNT.		  JOINT

KIT.		  KITCHEN

LAM.		  LAMINATE
LAV.		  LAVATORY
LT.		  LIGHT

MAX.		  MAXIMUM
M.C.		  MEDICINE CABINET
MECH.		  MECHANICAL
MEM.		  MEMBRANE
MTL.		  METAL
MFR.		  MANUFACTURER
MIN.		  MINIMUM
MIR.		  MIRROR
MISC.		  MISCELLANEOUS
M.O.		  MASONRY OPENING
MNTD.		  MOUNTED
MUL.		  MULLION

N.		  NORTH
N.I.C.		  NOT IN CONTRACT
NUM.		  NUMBER
NOM.		  NOMINAL
N.T.S.		  NOT TO SCALE

O.A.		  OVERALL
OBS.		  OBSCURE
O/C		  ON CENTER
O.P./O.I.		 OWNER PROVIDED /
		  OWNER INSTALLED
O.P./C.I.		 OWNER PROVIDED /
		  CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
OPP.		  OPPOSITE

PART.		  PARTICLE
PERP.		  PERPENDICULAR
PL.		  PLATE
P-LAM.		  PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS.		  PLASTER
PLUMB.		 PLUMBING

PLYWD.		 PLYWOOD
POL.		  POLISHED
PT.		  PAINT
PTN.		  PARTITION

R.		  RISER
RAD.		  RADIUS
R.D.		  ROOF DRAIN
REF.		  REFERENCE
REFR.		  REFIGERATOR
REQ’D.	 	 REQUIRED
RESIL.		  RESILIENT
RM.		  ROOM

R.O.		  ROUGH OPENING

S.		  SOUTH
SCHED.		 SCHEDULE
S.D.		  SOAP DISPENSER
SECT.		  SECTION
SHF.		  SHELF
SHWR.		  SHOWER
SHT.		  SHEET
SIM.		  SIMILAR
S.M.		  SHEET METAL
SPEC.		  SPECIFICATION
SQ.		  SQUARE
S.STL.		  STAINLESS STEEL
STND.		  STANDARD
STOR.		  STORAGE
STRL.		  STRUCTURAL
SUSP.		  SUSPENDED

T.		  TREAD
T.B.		  TOWEL BAR
TEL.		  TELEPHONE
T&G		  TONGUE AND GROOVE
THK.		  THICK
T.O.		  TOP OF
T.O.P.		  TOP OF PAVEMENT
T.O.S.		  TOP OF SLAB
T.O.W.		  TOP OF WALL
T.F.F.		  TOP OF FINISHED FLOOR
TV.		  TELEVISION
TYP.		  TYPICAL

UNF.		  UNFINISHED
U.O.N.		  UNLESS OTHERWISE 			 
		  NOTED

VERT.		  VERTICAL

W.		  WEST
W.		  WIDTH OR WIDE
W/		  WITH
W.C.		  WATER CLOSET
WD.		  WOOD
W.O.		  WINDOW OPENING
W/O		  WITHOUT
WP.		  WATERPROOF
WT.		  WEIGHT

ZONING CLASSIFICATION:	 	 ‘R-1’ SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT - NO CHANGE

SITE DATA
LOT SIZE (EXCLUDING R.O.W.):		  15,066 SF (0.35 ACRES)

REQUIRED PRIMARY SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD:	 	 	 	 16’-0” / 40’-0” (BUILDING LINES, NON-CONFORMING CORNER LOT)
SIDE YARDS:	 	 	 	 10’-0” MIN. 
REAR YARD:	 	 	 	 30’-0”

ACCESSORY BUILDING REQUIREMENTS:
SETBACKS:	 	 	 	 6’-0” SIDE & REAR (400.070)
MAXIMUM HEIGHT:	 	 	 20’-0” (400.070)

FLOOR AREA RATIO:
	 HOUSE FIRST FLOOR:		  2,516 SF
	 HOUSE SECOND FLOOR:	    673 SF
	 ATTACHED GARAGE (50%):	    338 SF
	 TOTAL FLOOR AREA		  3,527 SF / 15,066 SF = 23.4% (30% MAX ALLOWABLE)
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2-STORY FRAME RESIDENCE

10'-0"SEWER EASEMENT

30'-0"
REQ'D REARYARD SETBACK

5'-0"UTILITY EASEMENT
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6'-0"
ACCESSORYSETBACK

EXIST. CONC.
PATIO

EXIST. ASPHALT
DRIVEWAY

EXIST. LAWN

EXIST. LAWN

EXIST. LAWN

EXIST.
PLANTING BED

EXIST.
PLANTING BED

EXIST.
PLANTING BED

EXIST.
PLANTING BED

EXIST.
PLANTING BED

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: HOUSE / GARAGE ROOFS: 2,676 SF
DRIVEWAY / WALKWAYS / PATIO: 2,210 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 4,886 SF
EXIST. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 4,886 / 15,066 SF = 32.4%

FRONT YARD AREA: 4,903 SF
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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EL: ±644'
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12'-0" W. x 12'-0" L.

GRAVEL BED

PLANTING BED

NEW LAWN WHERE
EXIST. DRIVEWAY

REMOVED

EL: V.I.F.'

24" BASIN (2' x 1'R x QTY 8) = 200gal =   50.24cf
30" GRAVEL BASE x 12' x 12' @40% VOID = 144.00cf
5' x 12' x 12' GRAVEL BACKFILL @40% VOID = 267.90cf
TOTAL DRY WELL MITIGATION CAPACITY = 462.14cf

(2) 24" DIA. DRYWELL DRAIN BASINS STACKED
- NDS FLO-WELL OR APPROVED EQUAL, PIPE TO
2ND STACKED DRYWELLS, WRAP DRAIN BASIN W/
MSD TYPE 4 FILTER FABRIC, INSTALL PER MFR.

1-1/2" - 2"CLEAN
GRAVEL BACKFILL

4" OR 6" PVC INLET W/ 1% MIN. SLOPE
- PROVIDE CONNECTION PER DRY WELL MFR.

EL: V.I.F.

EL.: V.I.F.

EL.: V.I.F. (1% MIN. SLOPE FROM D.S.)

1-1/2" - 2"CLEAN
GRAVEL BACKFILL

4" OR 6" PVC OUTLET W/ 1% MIN. SLOPE
- PROVIDE CONNECTION PER DRY WELL MFR.

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: HOUSE / GARAGE ROOFS: 2,676 SF
DRIVEWAY / WALKWAYS / PATIO: 2,210 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 4,886 SF
EXIST. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 4,886 / 15,066 SF = 32.4%

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: HOUSE / GARAGE ROOFS: 3,752 SF
DRIVEWAY / WALKWAYS / PATIOS: 1,673 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 5,425 SF (NET 539 SF ADDED)
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 5,425 / 15,066 SF = 36.0%

FRONT YARD AREA: 4,903 SF

PROPOSED FRONT YARD IMPERV. COVERAGE: OVERHANGS / DRIVEWAY / WALKWAYS: 539 SF
EXIST. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: 539 SF / 4,903 SF = 17.9%

PROPOSED GREENSPACE AREA: 9,544 SF / 15,066 = 63.3% (MIN. REQUIRED 40%)

PROPOSED FRONT YARD GREENSPACE AREA: 3,911 SF / 4,903 = 79.8% (MIN. REQUIRED 50%)

*OWNER PROVIDING STORMWATER CAPTURE SYSTEM FOR NET IMPERVIOUS ADDED

FLOW RATE (Q) OF NEW ROOF: Q=APi
CONTRIBUTING AREA (A): 539 SF (NEW IMPERVIOUS) / 15,066 SF
15YR - 20 MIN. Pi FACTOR: 4.20
FLOW RATE (Q): 0.15

DRYWELL SIZING:
(.15) (60s) (20 min.) = 180 cf OF WATER
180 cf / 40% ROCK WELL VOID = 450 cf ROCK DRYWELL
*PROVIDE DRYWELLS PER SITE PLAN (01/A-1.0) & DETAIL (04/A-4.0)
TO RETAIN MIN. 180cf OF WATER WITH 450cf OF FILL

IMPERVIOUS / GREENSPACE CALCULATIONS:

STORMWATER:
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